Date

Tuesday, 1 December

Wednesday, 2 December

Thursday, 3 December

Friday, 4 December

Wednesday, 9 December

Thursday, 10 December

Sunday, 13 December

Tuesday, 15 December

Wednesday, 16 December

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
BANKING SUPERVISION

Calendar of Sabine Lautenschlager

Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the

Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism

December 2015

Meeting / Event
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable)

Bank for International Settlements (BIS) — Basel
Committee on Banking Supervision

Governing Council
Governing Council
Supervisory Board
Supervisory Board

Eleventh High-level Meeting for Middle East & North
Africa Region: Global Banking Standards and Regulatory
and Supervisory Priorities, organised by Arab Monetary
Fund/Basel Committee on Banking Supervision/Financial
Stability Institute — speech on “Single Supervisory
Mechanism — Achievements after one year”

Eleventh High-level Meeting for Middle East & North
Africa Region: Global Banking Standards and Regulatory
and Supervisory Priorities, organised by Arab Monetary
Fund/Basel Committee on Banking Supervision/Financial
Stability Institute - participation

Supervisory Board (teleconference)
Executive Board

Steering Committee

Supervisory Board

Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and
Supervisory Board members

Governing Council

Calendar of Sabine Lautenschlager, December 2015

Location

New York

ECB
ECB
ECB
ECB
Abu Dhabi

Abu Dhabi

By phone
ECB
ECB
ECB
ECB

ECB



Thursday, 17 December

Monday, 21 December

Supervisory Board

Meeting with Minister of Finance of Portugal, Mr Mario
José Gomes de Freitas Centeno, and Chief Economist of
the Portuguese Finance Ministry, Mr Alvaro Novo, on
Portuguese economic and financial situation and on
supervisory topics (also attended by Chair of Supervisory
Board)

Meeting with Federation of European Accountants, on
banking regulation and auditing practices

Meeting with Autonomous Research LLP, on the
European banking landscape
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ECB
ECB

ECB

ECB



